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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Quindío. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,02741 0,040950 100.000 4.095 96.644 6.446.222 64,46 0,95231 a/ 

1 a 4 0,00106 0,017400 95.905 1.669 379.509 6.349.578 66,21 0,98844 b/ 

5 a 9 0,00045 0,002260 94.236 213 470.649 5.970.069 63,35 0,99742  

10 a 14 0,00058 0,002910 94.023 274 469.432 5.499.420 58,49 0,99247  

15 a 19 0,00245 0,012160 93.750 1.140 465.898 5.029.988 53,65 0,98385  

20 a 24 0,00408 0,020180 92.610 1.869 458.376 4.564.090 49,28 0,97636  

25 a 29 0,00551 0,027170 90.741 2.465 447.540 4.105.713 45,25 0,97405  

30 a 34 0,00500 0,024690 88.275 2.180 435.928 3.658.173 41,44 0,97270  

35 a 39 0,00609 0,029970 86.096 2.580 424.029 3.222.245 37,43 0,96961  

40 a 44 0,00626 0,030830 83.516 2.575 411.141 2.798.216 33,51 0,97053  

45 a 49 0,00569 0,028070 80.941 2.272 399.024 2.387.075 29,49 0,96268  

50 a 54 0,00959 0,046830 78.669 3.684 384.134 1.988.051 25,27 0,94165  

55 a 59 0,01461 0,070430 74.985 5.281 361.721 1.603.918 21,39 0,91453  

60 a 64 0,02144 0,101650 69.704 7.085 330.804 1.242.197 17,82 0,87256  

65 a 69 0,03395 0,156140 62.618 9.777 288.648 911.393 14,55 0,81221  

70 a 74 0,05106 0,225300 52.841 11.905 234.442 622.745 11,79 0,74214  

75 a 79 0,07130 0,299880 40.936 12.276 173.990 388.303 9,49 0,55192 c/ 

80 y + 0,13373 1,000000 28.660 28.660 214.313 214.313 7,48  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1804 4K1 = 1,5366  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,02135 0,03224 100.000 3.224 97.297 7.166.765 71,67 0,96036 a/ 

1 a 4 0,00095 0,01590 96.776 1.539 382.882 7.069.468 73,05 0,99039 b/ 

5 a 9 0,00052 0,00261 95.237 249 475.565 6.686.586 70,21 0,99783  

10 a 14 0,00035 0,00173 94.989 164 474.533 6.211.022 65,39 0,99744  

15 a 19 0,00068 0,00340 94.824 322 473.316 5.736.489 60,50 0,99592  

20 a 24 0,00096 0,00476 94.502 450 471.385 5.263.173 55,69 0,99537  

25 a 29 0,00090 0,00450 94.052 423 469.203 4.791.788 50,95 0,99463  

30 a 34 0,00125 0,00625 93.629 585 466.682 4.322.585 46,17 0,99246  

35 a 39 0,00177 0,00883 93.044 822 463.165 3.855.904 41,44 0,98803  

40 a 44 0,00305 0,01513 92.222 1.395 457.622 3.392.739 36,79 0,98401  

45 a 49 0,00340 0,01686 90.827 1.531 450.306 2.935.117 32,32 0,97590  

50 a 54 0,00639 0,03146 89.295 2.809 439.454 2.484.811 27,83 0,96055  

55 a 59 0,00978 0,04770 86.486 4.125 422.118 2.045.357 23,65 0,93990  

60 a 64 0,01519 0,07312 82.361 6.022 396.749 1.623.239 19,71 0,90276  

65 a 69 0,02631 0,12326 76.339 9.409 358.169 1.226.490 16,07 0,84773  

70 a 74 0,04100 0,18535 66.929 12.405 303.632 868.321 12,97 0,78201  

75 a 79 0,05970 0,25805 54.524 14.070 237.444 564.689 10,36 0,57951 c/ 

80 y + 0,12362 1,00000 40.454 40.454 327.244 327.244 8,09  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1615 4K1 = 1,2559  


